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CHANGE NOTICE FORM 
 

Collective Number:  6100049491 
SAP Contract Number: 46000016426 

Change Number:  3 
Change Effective Date:  08/14/23. 

 
 
 
For: Transportation 
Subject: Reinforced Concrete Pipe 
Contract Period: Beginning 1/09/2020 and Ending 12/31/2024. 
Commodity Specialist: Joslyn J. Thomas 
 
 
CHANGE SUMMARY: 
 
 
This contract has been renewed for its final one (1) year term expiring on 12/31/2024. 
 
No Renewals Remain. 
 
 



CHANGE NOTICE FORM 

Collective Number: 6100049491 
SAP Contract Number: 4600016426 

Change Number: 2 
Change Effective Date: 

01/01/23 

For: Transportation 
Subject: Concrete Pipe 
Contract Period: Beginning 01/09/2020 and Ending 12/31/2023 
Commodity Specialist: Joslyn J. Thomas 

CHANGE SUMMARY: Contract Renewal/ Updated 2023 Pricing 

As allowable under the prior renewal agreement the Commonwealth and Supplier have agreed to updated pricing 
for the 2023 contract term. See the attached price list for pricing effective January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023. 

BOP-1402 
Revised 2/19/2014 



RINKER 2023 Accepted DGS Prices

Item Number Size

Rinker 

Current 

Contract 

$/LF  

(Base year)

2022 Price 

$/Lf

Proposed 

2023 Price 

$/LF

148590 15 12.30 14.15 16.97

148591 18 15.20 17.48 20.98

148592 24 25.60 29.44 35.33

148593 30 30.60 35.19 42.23

148594 36 65.20 74.98 89.98

148645 42 68.30 78.55 94.25

148646 48 70.80 81.42 97.70

148647 54 96.62 111.11 133.34

148648 60 179.88 206.86 248.23

148649 72 262.03 301.33 361.60

148650 15" f 338.00 388.70 408.14

148651 18" f 509.00 585.35 614.62

148653 30" f 865.00 994.75 1044.49

148654 36" f 1,437.00 1652.55 1735.18

148656 48" f 2,200.00 2530.00 2656.50

148658 60" f 3,100.00 3565.00 3743.25

301375 66 200.50 230.58 276.69

301377 84 356.20 409.63 512.04

301378 90 420.00 483.00 603.75

301385 14x23 34.30 39.45 45.36

301386 19x30 45.20 51.98 59.78

301387 22x34 50.72 58.33 67.08

301388 24x38 58.99 67.84 78.01

301389 27x42 71.46 82.18 94.51

301390 29x45 81.55 93.78 112.54

301391 34x53 106.70 122.71 147.25

301392 38x60 136.22 156.65 187.98

301393 43x68 160.95 185.09 222.11

301394 48x76 216.83 249.35 299.23

301395 53x83 315.75 363.11 435.74

301396 58x91 380.60 437.69 525.23

301397 63x98 520.60 598.69 718.43

301398 68x106 608.50 699.78 839.73

301405 34x53f 2,200.00 2530.00 2656.50

311117 mastic 55.00 63.25 69.58

322578 66f 3,900.00 4485.00 4709.25

322878 77x121 860.48 989.55 1187.46

325279 108 460.00 529.00 634.80

330068 120 880.20 1012.23 1214.68

345049 82x128 1,200.50 1380.58 1656.69



BOP-1402 
Revised 2/19/2014 

CHANGE NOTICE FORM 

Collective Number:  6100049491 
SAP Contract Number: 4600016426 

Change Number:  1 
Change Effective Date:  1/01/2022 

For: Transportation 
Subject: Concrete Pipe 
Contract Period: Beginning 1/09/2020 and Ending 12/31/2021 
Commodity Specialist: Lilly Peek 

CHANGE SUMMARY:  Contract Renewal 

Per the terms and conditions of the contract, the Commonwealth and Supplier have mutually agreed to a 2 year renewal, 
through 12/31/2023.  There is 1 optional renewal remaining.  In addition, per the contract Specifications, Section 9. Price 
Updates, the Commonwealth and Supplier have agreed to updated pricing for the 2022 contract term.  See the attached 
price list for pricing effective January 1, 2022 – 12/31/2022. 



2022 Proposed DGS Prices (rev 11/19/21)

Item Number Size

Rinker 

Current 

Contract

Proposed 

2022 

Increase Increase 2022 Price

148590 15 12.30 15.00% 1.85 14.15

148591 18 15.20 15.00% 2.28 17.48

148592 24 25.60 15.00% 3.84 29.44

148593 30 30.60 15.00% 4.59 35.19

148594 36 65.20 15.00% 9.78 74.98

148645 42 68.30 15.00% 10.25 78.55

148646 48 70.80 15.00% 10.62 81.42

148647 54 96.62 15.00% 14.49 111.11

148648 60 179.88 15.00% 26.98 206.86

148649 72 262.03 15.00% 39.30 301.33

148650 15" f 338.00 15.00% 50.70 388.70

148651 18" f 509.00 15.00% 76.35 585.35

148653 30" f 865.00 15.00% 129.75 994.75

148654 36" f 1,437.00 15.00% 215.55 1652.55

148656 48" f 2,200.00 15.00% 330.00 2530.00

148658 60" f 3,100.00 15.00% 465.00 3565.00

301375 66 200.50 15.00% 30.08 230.58

301377 84 356.20 15.00% 53.43 409.63

301378 90 420.00 15.00% 63.00 483.00

301385 14x23 34.30 15.00% 5.15 39.45

301386 19x30 45.20 15.00% 6.78 51.98

301387 22x34 50.72 15.00% 7.61 58.33

301388 24x38 58.99 15.00% 8.85 67.84

301389 27x42 71.46 15.00% 10.72 82.18

301390 29x45 81.55 15.00% 12.23 93.78

301391 34x53 106.70 15.00% 16.01 122.71

301392 38x60 136.22 15.00% 20.43 156.65

301393 43x68 160.95 15.00% 24.14 185.09

301394 48x76 216.83 15.00% 32.52 249.35

301395 53x83 315.75 15.00% 47.36 363.11

301396 58x91 380.60 15.00% 57.09 437.69

301397 63x98 520.60 15.00% 78.09 598.69

301398 68x106 608.50 15.00% 91.28 699.78

301405 34x53f 2,200.00 15.00% 330.00 2530.00

311117 mastic 55.00 15.00% 8.25 63.25

322578 66f 3,900.00 15.00% 585.00 4485.00

322878 77x121 860.48 15.00% 129.07 989.55

325279 108 460.00 15.00% 69.00 529.00

330068 120 880.20 15.00% 132.03 1012.23

345049 82x128 1,200.50 15.00% 180.08 1380.58


	6100049491 Change Notice 2 - Re-inforced Concrete Pipe  - 12-05-22.pdf
	Change #2 - Rinker 2023 Accepted  DGS Prices.
	Change #1 - Rinker 2022 Renewal / Accepted DGS Prices.

	Change Notice 3 Final Renewal



